502004313 07/27/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	New Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Davor Juravic	05/02/2011
Yomayra Alvarez	04/25/2011
Oscar Ortiz	04/25/2011
Dwayne P. McDowell II	04/19/2011
Geoffrey Chase Thomhill	06/16/2011
Mark P. Donatucci	05/02/2011
Franjo Baltorinic	04/21/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Del Monte Corporation
Street Address:	One Maritime Plaza
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94111

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13036847

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 2155757200

 Phone:
 215-575-7000

Email: tmconfirm@dilworthlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Philip J. Foret

Address Line 1: 1500 Market Street, Suite 3500E

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12-1133

REEL: 028653 FRAME: 0955

PATENT

502004313

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Philip J. Foret
Total Attachments: 26	
source=Assign 12-1133 DMcDowellD#page	1.tif
source=Assign 12-1133 DMcDowellD#page	2.tif
source=Assign 12-1133 DMcDowellD#page	3.tif
source=Assign 12-1133 DMcDowellD#page	4.tif
source=Assign 12-1133 FMDonatucci#page	1.tif
source=Assign 12-1133 FMDonatucci#page	2.tif
source=Assign 12-1133 FMDonatucci#page	3.tif
source=Assign 12-1133 FMDonatucci#page	4.tif
source=Assign 12-1133 GThomhillE#page1	.tif
source=Assign 12-1133 GThomhillE#page2	.tif
source=Assign 12-1133 GThomhillE#page3	.tif
source=Assign 12-1133DJuravic A#page1.t	f
source=Assign 12-1133DJuravic A#page2.t	
source=Assign 12-1133DJuravic A#page3.t	f
source=Assign 12-1133DJuravic A#page4.t	
source=Assign 12-1133FBaltorinic G#page ⁻	
source=Assign 12-1133FBaltorinic G#page2	2.tif
source=Assign 12-1133FBaltorinic G#page3	3.tif
source=Assign 12-1133OOrtizC#page1.tif	
source=Assign 12-1133OOrtizC#page2.tif	
source=Assign 12-1133OOrtizC#page3.tif	
source=Assign 12-1133OOrtizC#page4.tif	
source=Assign 12-1133YAlvarez B#page1.t	
source=Assign 12-1133YAlvarez B#page2.t	
source=Assign 12-1133YAlvarez B#page3.t	
source=Assign 12-1133YAlvarez B#page4.t	if

PATENT REEL: 028653 FRAME: 0956

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

	WHEREAS:			
Dwayn	Dwayne P. McDowell, II, 1156 W. 14th Street, San Pedro, CA 90731, United States.			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	· ·			
	(full name(s) and post office address(s) of inventor(s) (including country))			
	(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), has made a discovery or invention entitled:			
APPAR	ATUS, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MANUFACTURING FOOD PRODUCTS			
	(title of discovery or invention)			
	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,			
\boxtimes	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on $\underline{02/28/2011}$, Serial No. $\underline{13/036,847}$ and			
	WHEREAS:			
Del Mo	onte Corporation, One Maritime Plaza, San Francisco, CA 94111, United States.			
	(name and address of assignee)			
	(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and			

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

CPAM: 3708264.1

I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I, SAID, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, I will, at any time, when called up to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, and without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Docket No. 20389-013US

Assignor's Signature:	Wirghe 9	Ment I	9/19/2011
	Name	<u>}</u>	Date
Assignor's Typed Name	e: <u>Dwayne</u>	<u>P.</u>	McDowell, II
	First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name
Citizenship:	United States		
IN WITNESS WHEREO . STATE OF)	OF, I have hereunto set my	y hand and affixed my seal	this day of ,
SS	:.:		
COUNTY OF)			
On this to me	day of , , be	fore me, the undersigned a	authority, personally appeared
Assignment, and who	o duly acknowledged to m	who is described in and who ne that he executed the sam	executed the foregoing ne as his own voluntary act
and deed for the use	s and purposed therein sp	pecified.	
Notary Public			

-3**-**

ALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE AC	CKNOWLEDGMENT
tate of California	l
ounty of LOS AngeleS	f
M-11 10 0011 CA	on Alberton notare alberton
on Him before me,	Ya Ottricham, Atture of the Officer,
ersonally appeared Thinks Y	McDowell II
ersonally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
SARA COTTINGHAM Commission # 1885681	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sha/they executed the same in his/har/their authorized capacity (ies), and that by his/har/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires May 9, 2014	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal /
	Will Talitudin
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature Signatore of Notary Public
	OPTIONAL ——————
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent removal	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: (ASKY) NOAT OF	application for putent Duket# 20389-013
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
-	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
□ Individual	☐ Individual
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	Mappaint ☐ Partner ─ ☐ Limited ☐ General
Attorney in Fact	NET Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	☐ Other:
Unidi	
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

PATENT REEL: 028653 FRAME: 0960

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

	WHEREAS:
Mark P	P. Donatucci, 3624 Maple Avenue, Manhattan Beach, CA 90266, United States.
	(full name(s) and post office address(s) of inventor(s) (including country))
	(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), has made a discovery or invention entitled:
APPAR	ATUS, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MANUFACTURING FOOD PRODUCTS
	(title of discovery or invention)
	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,
\boxtimes	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on $\underline{02/28/2011}$, Serial No. $\underline{13/036,847}$ and
	WHEREAS:
Del M	onte Corporation, One Maritime Plaza, San Francisco, CA 94111, United States.
	(name and address of assignee)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

CPAM: 3710778.1

I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I, SAID, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, I will, at any time, when called up to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, and without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

-2-

Docket No. 20389-013US

Assignor's Signature:	Than let Name	Inalei	Date 02 MAY 2011
Assignor's Typed Name:	<u>Mark</u>	<u>P.</u>	<u>Donatucci</u>
	First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name
Citizenship:	United States		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set my hand	l and affixed my seal this	day of ,
STATE OF)			
ss.: COUNTY OF)			
On this do do to me	ay of , , before n	ne, the undersigned auth	ority, personally appeared
Assignment, and who di	e to be the individual who is uly acknowledged to me that nd purposed therein specifie	he executed the same a	_ -
	A.S	re attached,	Notany Certification of California.
Notary Public	, Fo	r the State	of California.

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

County of LOS ANGELES	
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that	ence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to at he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public	PALMA MEJIA Commission # 1854596 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jun 18, 2013
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT Assignment of Application of Attached document) fix Patent (Title or description of attached document continued) Number of Pages \(\frac{\text{WM Ms soft}}{\text{Document Date}} \) Number of Pages \(\frac{\text{WM Ms soft}}{\text{Document Date}} \) (Additional information) CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Individual (s) Corporate Officer (Title) Partner(s) Attorney-in-Fact Trustee(s) Other	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required. State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed. The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization. Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording. The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form. Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk. Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document. Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date. Indicate title or type of attached document, number

2008 Version CAPA v12.10.07 800-873-9865 www.NotaryClasses.com

State of California

PATENT REEL: 028653 FRAME: 0964

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

	WHEREAS:
Geoffre	ey Chase Thornhill, 370 26th Avenue, No. 2, San Francisco, CA 94121, United States.
	(full name(s) and post office address(s) of inventor(s) (including country))
	(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), has made a discovery or invention entitled:
APPAR	ATUS, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MANUFACTURING FOOD PRODUCTS
	(title of discovery or invention)
	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,
\boxtimes	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on 02/28/2011, Serial No. 13/036,847 and
	WHEREAS:
Del M	onte Corporation, One Maritime Plaza, San Francisco, CA 94111, United States.
	(name and address of assignee)
	(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to nder said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be ed therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.
	NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the

CPAM: 3708266.1

I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I, SAID, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, I will, at any time, when called up to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, and without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Docket No. <u>20389-013US</u>

Assignor's Signature:	Thulfly The		06/16/20// Date
Assignor's Typed Name:	<u>Geoffrey</u> First Name	<u>C.</u> Middle Initial	Thornhill Last Name
Citizenship:	United States		
IN WITNESS WHEREO, 2011. STATE OF) SS.: COUNTY OF) On this appeared to me	OF, I have hereunto set my		ned authority, personally
foregoing Assignmen	me to be the individual v t, and who duly acknowle d deed for the uses and p SEE CA	edged to me that he e	xecuted the same as his ified.
Notary Public		• *-	
•	ACKNOW State of California, County of Son June 16,2011 before me, personally appeared 450FF	STEVE WONGInotary	•
, 1 5	who proved to me on the basis of person(e) whose name(s) is/are and acknowledged to me that he his/her/their authorized capacity, signature(e) on the instrument the half of which the person(s) ac	subscribed to the within inentification in the same of	strument ne in ମୌ pon

Docket No. <u>20389-013US</u>

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

	WHEREAS:
Davor	Juravic, 2106 S. Meyler, San Pedro, CA 90731, United States.
- 	
···	
	(full name(s) and post office address(s) of inventor(s) (including country))
	(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), has made a discovery or invention entitled:
APPAF	RATUS, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MANUFACTURING FOOD PRODUCTS
	(title of discovery or invention)
	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,
\boxtimes	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on $\underline{02/28/2011}$, Serial No. $\underline{13/036,847}$ and
	WHEREAS:
Del M	onte Corporation, One Maritime Plaza, San Francisco, CA 94111, United States.
	(name and address of assignee)
	(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and

therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

CPAM: 3708250.1

I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I, SAID, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, I will, at any time, when called up to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, and without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Docket No. <u>20389-013US</u>

Assignor's Signature:	Dan Jum Name	<u> </u>	5 - 2 - 2011 Date
Assignor's Typed Name:	<u>Davor</u> First Name	Middle Initial	<u>Juravic</u> Last Name
Citizenship:	United States		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set my hand	and affixed my sea	l this day of ,
STATE OF) ss.: COUNTY OF)			·
On this do do	ay of , , before n	ne, the undersigned	authority, personally appeared
Assignment, and who de	e to be the individual who is uly acknowledged to me that nd purposed therein specifie	t he executed the sa	
Notary Public	A Se fix	e attached The state	d Notanal Certificate of California

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

County of LOS ANGELES	
On May 2, WII before me, Palm personally appeared DAVOR JU	Mejla, NoTARY PUBUC, (Here Insert name and title of the officer) URAVIC
the within instrument and acknowledged to me the	dence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to hat he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of ht.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the is true and correct.	he laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public	PALMA MEJIA Commission # 1854596 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jun 18, 2013
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT Application for Patent (Title or description of attached document) — Assignment of: (Title or description of attached document continued) Number of Pages 4 Document Date 5/2/11 Docket # 10399-013 US (Additional information)	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required. State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed. The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Individual (s) Corporate Officer (Title) Partner(s) Attorney-in-Fact	 Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization. Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording. The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form. Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of

2008 Version CAPA v12.10.07 800-873-9865 www.NotaryClasses.com

State of California

PATENT REEL: 028653 FRAME: 0971

Securely attach this document to the signed document

signature & liedary

PATENT

Docket No. 20389-013US

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

	WHEREAS:
Franjo	Baltorinic, 8101 Leed Street, Downey, CA 90242, United States.
Waller	
	(full name(s) and post office address(s) of inventor(s) (including country))
	(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), has made a discovery or invention entitled:
APPAF	RATUS, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MANUFACTURING FOOD PRODUCTS

	(title of discovery or invention)
	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,
	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on $\underline{02/28/2011}$, Serial No. $\underline{13/036,847}$ and
	WHEREAS:
Del M	Ionte Corporation, One Maritime Plaza, San Francisco, CA 94111, United States.
	(name and address of assignee)
	(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and

under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

CPAM: 3710783.1

I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I, SAID, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, I will, at any time, when called up to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, and without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

-2-

Docket No. 20389-013US

Assignor's Signature:	Tryo Zakh	me	4-21-11	_
	Name		Date	
Assignor's Typed Name:	<u>Franjo</u>		<u>Baltorinic</u>	
	First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name	
Citizenship:	United States			
•	I have hereunto set my han CALIFORNIA LOS ANGRICES		this 21 stay of FRR,1 L	201
	lay of ABRIL 2011, before 10 BALTORINI	· -	authority, personally appeared	
	e to be the individual who i			
- A //	uly acknowledged to me the		ne as his own voluntary act	
Notary Public	nd purposed/therein specifi	eu. →		

NIKO HAZDOVAC COMM. #1741750 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY O COMM. EXPIRES MAY 23, 2011

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

	WHEREAS:
Oscar (Ortiz, 4303 W 139th Street, Hawthorne, CA 90250, United States.
¥	
	(full name(s) and post office address(s) of inventor(s) (including country))
	(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), has made a discovery or invention entitled:
APPAR	ATUS, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MANUFACTURING FOOD PRODUCTS
	(title of discovery or invention)
	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,
	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on $\underline{02/28/2011}$, Serial No. $\underline{13/036,847}$ and
	WHEREAS:
Del M	onte Corporation, One Maritime Plaza, San Francisco, CA 94111, United States.
······································	(name and address of assignee)
	(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and

under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

CPAM: 3708263.1

PATENT REEL: 028653 FRAME: 0975

I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I, SAID, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, I will, at any time, when called up to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, and without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Docket No. <u>20389-013US</u>

Assignor's Signature:	Oscar	Of .	4/25/11 Date	
Assignor's Typed Name:	<u>Oscar</u> First Name	Middle Initial	<u>Ortiz</u> Last Name	
Citizenship:	United States			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this day of ,				
STATE OF) ss.: COUNTY OF)				
On this da	ay of , , b	efore me, the undersigned	d authority, personally appeared	
known and known to me to be the individual who is described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his own voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposed therein specified.				
Notary Public				

-3-

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKR	IOWLEDGMENT
State of California County of <u>US Angeles</u> Orange Toyang	Hingham, notany public
On April 25, 2011 before me, MM ()	Here insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared WWW W112	
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
SARA COTTINGHAM Commission # 1885681 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires May 9, 2014	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that ne/spe/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature Signature of/Nopry Public
Though the information below is not required by law, it n and could prevent fraudulent removal and rea	nay prove valuable to persons relying on the document
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: (Signature UT (M))	icution tir putent duket # 20389-01311
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	-
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toil-Free 1-800-876-6827

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

	WHEREAS:
Yomay	vra Alvarez, 5953 Rose Avenue, Long Beach, CA 90805, United States.
-2	
	(full name(s) and post office address(s) of inventor(s) (including country))
	(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), has made a discovery or invention entitled:
APPAF	RATUS, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MANUFACTURING FOOD PRODUCTS
	(title of discovery or invention)
	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,
\boxtimes	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on $\underline{02/28/2011}$, Serial No. $\underline{13/036,847}$ and
	WHEREAS:
Del M	Ionte Corporation, One Maritime Plaza, San Francisco, CA 94111, United States.
	(name and address of assignee)
	(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained

CPAM: 3708259.1

PATENT REEL: 028653 FRAME: 0979

I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I, SAID, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, I will, at any time, when called up to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, and without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Assignor's Signature:	YUMMM Warne	any-	<u> 4 7 5 / 1 (</u> Date
Assignor's Typed Name:	<u>Yomayra</u> First Name	Middle Initial	<u>Alvarez</u> Last Name
Citizenship:	United States		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, STATE OF) SS.: COUNTY OF)	I have hereunto set my ha	nd and affixed my seal th	nis day of ,
On this d	ay of , , before	e me, the undersigned au	uthority, personally appeared
known and known to me to be the individual who is described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his own voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposed therein specified.			
Notary Public			

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE A	CKNOWLEDGMENT
State of California	J
County of LOS ANGCLES	∫
on AM 35, 2011 before me, M	a Cottingham, notary public
V Date ,	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared <u>Womayra Al</u>	Name(s) of Signer(s)
SARA COTTINGHAM Commission # 1885681 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires May 9, 2014	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is
	true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal,
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature Alla Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by	OPTIONAL law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent removal	and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Signification	application for patent docket # 20099-0134
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Lages.
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
Signer Is Representing:	Signer is Representing:

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 Recree: Call Toli-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 028653 FRAME: 0982

RECORDED: 07/27/2012